508781629 09/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI522806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TiVo Solutions Inc.	08/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Adeia Media Solutions Inc.
Street Address:	3025 Orchard Parkway
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12905520
Application Number:	16155633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6462196229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (646)973-2525

Email: carolina.rodriguez@hglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Haley Guiliano LLP Address Line 1: 75 Broad Street Suite 1000

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113142-0142-101; 102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolina Rodriguez	
SIGNATURE:	Carolina Rodriguez	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TiVo Solutions Inc to Adeia Media Solutions Inc Name Change#page1.tiff source=TiVo Solutions Inc to Adeia Media Solutions Inc Name Change#page2.tiff source=TiVo Solutions Inc to Adeia Media Solutions Inc Name Change#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069051 FRAME: 0243 508781629

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TIVO SOLUTIONS INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TIVO SOLUTIONS INC." TO "ADEIA MEDIA
SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2022, AT 9:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

SALVANIA CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

2778821 8100 SR# 20223259373 Authentication: 204159124 Date: 08-15-22

PATENT REEL: 069051 FRAME: 0244

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:24 AM 08/15/2022
FILED 09:24 AM 08/15/2022
SR 20223259373 - File Number 2778821

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TIVO SOLUTIONS INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

TiVo Solutions Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:
 - I. The name of the corporation is Adeia Media Solutions Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation").
- 2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 069051 FRAME: 0245

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporat executed in its corporate name this 15th		ertificate to be duly , 2022.
•		
	TIVO SOLUTIO	ONS INC.
	By: Paul Davis	
	Name: Paul Davis	
	Title: Authorized	Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment Changing Name (TiVo Solutions Inc.)]

RECORDED: 09/26/2024

PATENT REEL: 069051 FRAME: 0246